20.4.8.3.1 Only individuals who have contributed to the bank are eligible for benefits. 

20.4.8.3.3 The maximum accumulated number of days which any one person can be 

granted from the bank during their period of employment with the School 

District is two hundred twenty-five (225) days.  A person is limited to seventy-
five (75) days per illness, per year. (2015) 

20.4.8.4 Limits on Bank Usage  

20.4.8.4.1 The maximum number of days which can be utilized from the Sick Leave Bank 

is limited to the number of days in the Bank..

[...]

The President shall notify the School District forty-five (45) days prior to the 
commencement of the leave each year.   

23.1.2.1  The total number of compensable days during each year of the WEA President’s 

Association leave of absence shall increase from one hundred eighty-five (185) days to two 
hundred twenty-five (225) days. WEA agrees to reimburse the School District for all payroll 

expenses associated with this increase including the cost of contributions to the Nevada 
Public Employees Retirement System (PERS). WEA acknowledges and agrees any 
employee returning from an Association Leave to a School District assigned position will

[...]

24.9.3 To receive step credit, experience must have taken place in the same activity and within the School District. 

24.9.4 The number of authorized extra duty slots shall not be reduced below the number in effect on July 1, 2025. The 

District may add extra duty slots as needed. Compensation for each extra duty slot shall be $375 (three hundred 
seventy-five dollars) for licensed staff covered by this Agreement. Nothing in this section shall be construed as a 
waiver of rights or obligations under NRS 288. 

24.9.5 The final decision on the use of the fifteen (15) hour slots allocated to each school shall be made by a joint